Washington College of Law — Tenley Campus: Fact Sheet

Washington College of Law (WCL) will relocate to new facilities on Tenley Campus. The central
quadrangle will be retained as an open and accessible green public space, and improvements to the
front lawn and perimeter of the site will increase opportunities for public access and enjoyment.

e 312,000 square feet of new facilities.

e Student population of 2,000; faculty and staff of 500; parking for 400 vehicles.
e Congressional Hall, Federal Hall, and Constitution Building will be demolished.
e Construction is scheduled for completion in August 2015.

Capital Hall Renovation

e Interior will be renovated to adapt most of the existing structure for office and small
meeting use.

e The building will accommodate student offices and administrative support offices.

e The chapel will be renovated to accommodate the WCL Trial Advocacy program; the main
sanctuary will house a ceremonial moot courtroom; and the lower level will serve as
multiple, flexible teaching courtrooms.

o Existing exterior service court will be converted into an enclosed atrium that will connect to
a new law school building on Yuma Street.

New Nebraska Avenue Building

e Building will accommodate a ceremonial courtroom; large lobby intended for small
gatherings and receptions; several large-format, tiered classrooms; and the Pence Law

Library featuring study areas, group study rooms, library collections, public legal resources,
and administrative support areas.

New Yuma Street Building

e This four-story building will be adjacent to Capital Hall and the chapel, and will be

configured to engage seamlessly with Capital Hall’s formal integrity and architectural
character.

e An enclosed atrium, to be built on the existing service court adjacent to Capital Hall, will
connect the upper floors of this new building with Capital Hall.

e Building will accommodate tiered classrooms, dining facilities, faculty offices and lounge,
and clinic and trial advocacy teaching spaces.


http://www.wcl.american.edu/

Washington College of Law Construction Contact List

Name

Organization/Title

Contact Information

Jonathan Bauer

Whiting-Turner:
Sr. Project Manager

Cell: 443-324-5135

jonathan.bauer@whiting-turner.com

Whiting-Turner:

_ _ Cell: 703-856-4451
Rob Oliver Project Manager rob.oliver@whiting-turner.com
Whiting-Turner: Cell: 202-439-2509
Rob Driscoll Const. Superintendent rob.driscoll@whiting-turner.com
Whiting-Turner: Cell: 202-439-3782
Robert Kehoe Project Executive robert.kehoe@whiting-turner.com
Francis Pan AU: Cell: 202-400-7650
Construction Manager .
fpan@american.edu
AU: Cell: 202-277-4264
Dan Hanlon Dir. Construction Mgmt. dhanlon@american.edu
AU:

Virginia Richardson

Project Manager

Cell: 202-345-6587
vrichar@american.edu

AU: Cell: 703-380-1744
Ferda Guzey Assistant Architect fguzey@american.edu
AU: Cell: 202-340-6545
Jerry Gager University Architect ggager@american.edu
AU: )
Andrew Huff Cell: 202-440-2221

Dir. of Comm. Relations

ahuff@american.edu

AU Public Safety

AU

202-885-2527
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